
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2 

 
C-2223-14-0250-2 

 
 
This is Amendment #2 to the Contract for Services between the Ohio Department of Job and Family 
Services (ODJFS) and Deloitte Consulting, LLP (CONTRACTOR), signed by ODJFS on August 25, 2021 
and amended on April 7, 2022, to renew the Contract identified as C-2021-14-0677, which included the 
Contract and nine Amendments (Amendments #1 through #9).  
 
The Contract has been amended as follows:  
 

1. The uFACTS PUA/DUA SOW, Attachment A, has been updated as follows and reflected in the 

attached, where amended language is in bold, italics and underlined: 

a. Updated Project Timeline section to update the overall support timeline to align to this 

extension. 

i. Extend Maintenance and Operations (referred to as “M&O” or “O&M” 

throughout Attachment A) Services through October 2022; 

ii. Provide Operations services from November 2022 through February 2023; 

and 

iii. Provide Environment services from March 2023 through June 2023. 

b. Updated Price and Payment Schedule section to include the services and associated 

fees for the amendment.   

2. Updated Attachment C: Cost Summary to increase the Contract amount by $2,999,720.00 to 

cover the cost of this Amendment. 

3. All other terms of the Contract are hereby affirmed. 

   



 
Deloitte Consulting LLP  C‐2223‐14‐0250‐2    Page 2 of 24 

 

Page 2 of 24 
 

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2 

 
SIGNATURE PAGE 

 
C-2223-14-0250-2 

 
 
The parties have executed this Amendment #2 to the Contract as of the date of the signature of the Director 
of the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services. 
 
 
 
Deloitte Consulting LLP 
 
 
 
       
Signature (Blue Ink Please) 
 
   
   
John B.. White, Principal    
Printed Name     
 
 
May 6th, 2022 
       
Date 
 
 
 
 
180 East Broad Street Suite 1400 
Columbus, OH 43215 
 

 
Ohio Department of Job and Family Services 
 
 
 
       
Matthew M. Damschroder, Director  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       
Date 
 
 
 
 
30 East Broad Street, 32nd Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
 

 
   

6/1/2022















































�����������������	
��
�����
�����
����
�������

�����
������ ������������������ ���������� !� �"!
#"��$
%����&�'�(��)�$��)��*+#������ #�����,�����-����
.�� � /�0 ��� ���1������2�345�678"��32���97!":7�;�����������������	
��
�����
�����
����
���;
0�����!��-�"���
-������
4!
�"!
#"��$
%����&�'�(��)�$��)��*+����������
�
'�����&
�<
=<,�
.�
��������
���)��)�')����-�"���
�"��
��
��
�����
���4��
%-����)>��4��(?>�)�$��)��*+
>��
�������������������
�
'��1���
�<
=<,3"��

*��2��
4!
�����
���4��
%-����)>��4��(?>�)�$��)��*+���������1
�
����&��&
�<
=<,�
.�
��������
���)�1)��)�����-�"���
��������
4!
�����
���4��
%-����)>��4��(?>�)�$��)��*+#��������
�����
���������1
�
����'��1
�<
=<,
�
,�"�
#���-��
���*���
.�
��������
���)1�)1�)�����-�"���
�"��
��
��
<���!
@�2�
�:�
%"�
����):�2�
�:�(?>�)�$��)��*+
>��
������������������1
�
����'���
�<
=<,3"��

*��2��
4!
<���!
@�2�
�:�
%"�
����):�2�
�:�(?>�)�$��)��*+����������
�
���'���
�<
=<,�
.�
��������
���)�1)��)�����-�"���
��������
4!
<���!
@�2�
�:�
%"�
����):�2�
�:�(?>�)�$��)��*+#��������
�����
����������
�
�������
�<
=<,
�
,�"�
#���-��
���*���
.�
��������
���)��1)'')�������"���
-�"�
����)����������
�
�������
�<
=<,


	C-2223-14-0250-2-DeloitteSigned (1).pdf
	C-2223-14-0250-02 Deloitte Consulting LLP Blue Sheet.pdf



